email Id : dse.jammu@jk.gov.in Website:www.schedujammu.nic.in



## Government of Jammu and Kashmir DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION Muthi Camp Jammu-181205

Sub:- Nomination of First Appellate Authority under Right to Information Act, 2005 in respect of Directorate of School Education, Jammu.

## ORDER

In supersession of previous order No. DSEJ/RTI-24/8419-38 dated: 04-04-2024, Sh. Hem Raj Pakhroo, Joint Director (Elementary Education) Jammu is hereby nominated as First Appellate Authority of this Directorate in pursuance of Section 19(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 with immediate effect.

School Education Jammu Dated: 9-9-2024.

## No: DSEJ/RTI-24/ 21333-53

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Director School Education Department\_\_\_\_\_(All) for information , and necessary action.
- Personnel Officer, Directorate of School Education, Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 3. Senior Law Officer, Directorate of School Education, Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 4. Chief Education Officer \_\_\_\_\_(All) of Jammu Division for information and necessary action.
- 5. P.I.O of this Directorate for information.
- 6. P.A to Secretary to the Government, School Education Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K for information of the Secretary.
- 7. In-Charge Computer Section of this Directorate to upload the order on the official website.
- 8.: Office record file.